

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2224 of 1987

Appellant :- Kripal

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- M.C. Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Naheed Ara Moonis,J.

Hon'ble Chandra Dhari Singh,J.

Sri Rahul Mishra, Advocate has submitted that he has filed the memo of appearance along with Sri Raghuvansh Mishra, Advocate on behalf of the surviving appellant Kripal who has already surrendered before the court below in compliance of the order dated 31.1.2018.

The office report indicates that the compliance report is still awaited and as such the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bulandshahr is directed to send the relevant papers relating to the bonds furnished by the appellant Kripal by the next date of listing.

It has been informed by the learned counsel that the appellant no. 2 Naunihal is no more alive. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bulandshahr is directed to hold an enquiry as per circular of this court and submit the report along with bonds submitted by the appellant no.1.

Let the case be listed in the week commencing 18th July, 2018 along with the compliance report.

Office shall communicate this order forthwith to the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bulandshahr to comply the order by the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 9.5.2018

Shahnawaz