

Court No. - 43

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2224 of 1987

Appellant :- Kripal

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- M.C. Singh, Raghuvaran Misra, Rahul Misra

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Pankaj Naqvi, J.

Hon'ble Suresh Kumar Gupta, J.

Sri Ashwini Tripathi, holding brief of Sri Rahul Misra on behalf of appellant no. 1 is present.

Despite order dated 23.7.2018 having been communicated to the C.J.M. concerned on 21.8.2018, as regards submission of a report in respect of appellant no.2, no report whatsoever has been received, which is almost contemptuous.

Office of the O.S.D. (Criminal) is directed to the communicate this order to the C.J.M. concerned forthwith so as to ensure its compliance, else the Court may be constrained to take a coercive view against the official in default.

LCR received.

Office shall start preparing paper book.

List in the week commencing 2.9.2019.

Order Date :- 11.7.2019

Chandra